



\$~60

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15095/2025

BIBHU ANAND BISHWAS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty, Mr. Vedant Sood, Advs.

Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Shashi Suman, Mr Varun Rajawat, Mr. Zillur
Rahman, Advs. for R2

Mr Farman Ali CGSC, Ms Usha Jamnal GP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 27.02.2026

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 23, 2026/AS