



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15095/2025**

BIBHU ANAND BISHWAS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Farman Ali, Ms Usha Jamnal,
Advts.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER**
27.02.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/J/jk