



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15095/2025**
BIBHU ANAND BISHWAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Satyam Singh, Ms Vipasha Jain ,
Ms Muskan Singh Bankura, Ms Shreya Sejwal,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:
Mr. Waize Ali Noor Adv. Mr. Mrinal Kumar
Sharma Adv. Mr. Zillur Rahman Adv for R2
Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr.Vedant Sood, Advs. for NMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

List on 20.07.2026.

APRIL 28, 2026/AS

JASMEET SINGH, J