



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15095/2025**

BIBHU ANAND BISHWAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satayam Singh Rajput, Ms.
Vipasha Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Farman Ali CGSC, Ms Usha
Jamal Adv ,Ms. Tanya Adv, for UOI
Mr.Sourabh kumar Counsel for
Respondent NMC
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv. Mr. Mrinal
Kumar Sharma,Adv. Mr. Zillur
Rahman, Adv. Respondent No. 02
(NBEMS)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER**
20.07.2026

List on 18.11.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 20, 2026/jk